
UIC (0-2) -vs- Pacific (1-0)
2/9/2024 at Fullerton, Calif. (Anderson Fam Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Amiyah Aponte (1-0)
Loss: TONIOLO, Christina (0-1)
HBP: TONIOLO, Christina
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Cameron Bjornstad First: Chad Spitler Third Base: Erik Geierman 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:50   Attendance: 63   Weather: 60, sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
UIC 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 6 10 1
Pacific 4 0 0 3 0 0 X 7 9 0

UIC 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
CRAN, Alannah dh 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
    CLARK, Carlee Jo ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
GUMONT, Emma lf 4 2 2 0 0 1 1
WALKER, Anna rf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
ORTIZ, Larissa c 3 2 1 1 1 0 0
    FONOTI, Ati pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VILLA, Larisa 1b 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
FLEMING, Grace cf 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
    CROWLEY, Emma ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
STICKNEY, Siena ss 4 0 1 1 0 2 3
RIOS, Cameran 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
SANTIAGO, Jo Jo 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    COWING, Hailey ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
TONIOLO, Christina p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 6 10 6 3 7 6

2B: ORTIZ, Larissa (1)
3B: FLEMING, Grace (1)
SH: WALKER, Anna (1)
SB: WALKER, Anna (1)
E: TONIOLO, Christina (1)

Pacific 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Olivia Silvestre rf 3 2 2 0 1 0 1
Allie Capello lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Rian Dirmeyer ss 4 1 1 1 0 2 0
Delaney Scully 1b 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Reagan Hamilton c 4 2 2 4 0 0 4
Scarlett Lloyd dh 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Aliya Hashimoto pr 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nina Davis ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jordan Hayes 2b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Kyla Eck 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Asia Lee cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Amiyah Aponte p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 7 9 7 2 6 7

2B: Reagan Hamilton (1)
HR: Reagan Hamilton (1)
SB: Asia Lee (1)
HBP: Allie Capello (1); Delaney Scully (1)

UIC IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
TONIOLO, Christina (L, 0-1) 6.0 9 7 7 2 6 1 0 2 0 28 32 0 12 –
Totals 9 7 7 2 6 1 0 2 0 28 32 0 12

Pacific IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Amiyah Aponte (W, 1-0) 7.0 10 6 6 3 7 0 0 0 0 30 34 8 5 –
Totals 10 6 6 3 7 0 0 0 0 30 34 8 5



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

UIC - Top of 1st UIC PAC
CRAN singled to second base. 0 0
GUMONT singled through the left side; CRAN advanced to second. 0 0
WALKER out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt; GUMONT advanced to second; CRAN advanced to third. 0 0
ORTIZ reached on a fielder's choice to first base, RBI; GUMONT advanced to third; CRAN scored. 1 0
VILLA singled to third base, bunt, RBI; ORTIZ advanced to second; GUMONT scored. 2 0
FLEMING fouled out to c. 2 0
STICKNEY singled down the lf line, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; VILLA advanced to third; ORTIZ
scored. 3 0
RIOS lined out to 3b. 3 0

Pacific - Bottom of 1st UIC PAC
Olivia Silve singled to shortstop. 3 0
Allie Capell singled through the left side; Olivia Silve advanced to second. 3 0
Rian Dirmeye struck out swinging. 3 0
Delaney Scul walked; Allie Capell advanced to second; Olivia Silve advanced to third. 3 0
Reagan Hamil doubled to right center, 2 RBI; Delaney Scul advanced to third; Allie Capell scored; Olivia
Silve scored. 3 2
Scarlett Llo singled through the right side, RBI; Reagan Hamil advanced to third; Delaney Scul scored. 3 3
Aliya Hashim pinch ran for Scarlett Llo. 3 3
Jordan Hayes reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; Aliya Hashim out at second ss to 2b; Reagan Hamil scored. 3 4
Kyla Eck struck out swinging. 3 4

UIC - Top of 2nd UIC PAC
SANTIAGO flied out to cf. 3 4
CRAN struck out swinging. 3 4
GUMONT grounded out to 2b. 3 4

Pacific - Bottom of 2nd UIC PAC
Asia Lee reached on an error by p. 3 4
Olivia Silve singled to third base; Asia Lee advanced to second. 3 4
Allie Capell hit by pitch; Olivia Silve advanced to second; Asia Lee advanced to third. 3 4
Rian Dirmeye struck out swinging. 3 4
Delaney Scul reached on a fielder's choice; Allie Capell advanced to second; Olivia Silve advanced to third;
Asia Lee out at home p to c. 3 4
Reagan Hamil reached on a fielder's choice; Delaney Scul advanced to second; Allie Capell out at third 3b
unassisted. 3 4

UIC - Top of 3rd UIC PAC
WALKER walked. 3 4
WALKER stole second. 3 4
ORTIZ walked. 3 4
FONOTI pinch ran for ORTIZ. 3 4
VILLA fouled out to 3b. 3 4
FLEMING popped up to c. 3 4
STICKNEY struck out looking. 3 4

Pacific - Bottom of 3rd UIC PAC
ORTIZ to c for FONOTI. 3 4
Aliya Hashim grounded out to ss. 3 4
Jordan Hayes singled to second base. 3 4
Kyla Eck struck out swinging; Jordan Hayes advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 4
Asia Lee struck out swinging. 3 4



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

UIC - Top of 4th UIC PAC
RIOS grounded out to p. 3 4
COWING pinch hit for SANTIAGO. 3 4
COWING walked. 3 4
SANTIAGO to 2b for COWING. 3 4
CRAN grounded out to 2b; SANTIAGO advanced to second. 3 4
GUMONT struck out swinging. 3 4

Pacific - Bottom of 4th UIC PAC
Olivia Silve walked. 3 4
Allie Capell grounded out to 3b; Olivia Silve advanced to second. 3 4
Rian Dirmeye singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; Olivia Silve scored. 3 5
Delaney Scul struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 3 5
Reagan Hamil homered, 2 RBI; Rian Dirmeye scored. 3 7
Nina Davis pinch hit for Aliya Hashim. 3 7
Nina Davis grounded out to p. 3 7

UIC - Top of 5th UIC PAC
WALKER grounded out to 3b. 3 7
ORTIZ popped up to 1b. 3 7
VILLA lined out to 3b. 3 7

Pacific - Bottom of 5th UIC PAC
Jordan Hayes grounded out to 3b. 3 7
Kyla Eck grounded out to 1b unassisted. 3 7
Asia Lee singled to center field. 3 7
Asia Lee stole second. 3 7
Olivia Silve grounded out to 3b. 3 7

UIC - Top of 6th UIC PAC
CROWLEY pinch hit for FLEMING. 3 7
CROWLEY struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 3 7
STICKNEY struck out looking. 3 7
RIOS singled to second base. 3 7
SANTIAGO singled down the lf line; RIOS advanced to second. 3 7
CLARK pinch hit for CRAN. 3 7
CLARK singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; SANTIAGO advanced to second, out at
third lf to c to 3b; RIOS scored. 4 7

Pacific - Bottom of 6th UIC PAC
FLEMING to cf for CROWLEY. 4 7
Allie Capell grounded out to ss. 4 7
Rian Dirmeye grounded out to 3b. 4 7
Delaney Scul hit by pitch. 4 7
Reagan Hamil grounded out to 2b. 4 7

UIC - Top of 7th UIC PAC
GUMONT singled to center field. 4 7
WALKER struck out swinging. 4 7
ORTIZ doubled to left field; GUMONT advanced to third. 4 7
VILLA struck out looking. 4 7
FLEMING tripled to center field, 2 RBI; ORTIZ scored; GUMONT scored. 6 7
STICKNEY popped up to ss. 6 7



Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Pacific - Bottom of 7th UIC PAC


